INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

INFLUCID

(25 mg + 25 mg) tablet

Aconitum trit. D3, Gelsemium trit. D3, Ipecacuanha trit. D3, Phosphorus trit. D5, Bryonia trit. D2, Eupatorium perfoliatum trit. D1

Before using this medicine, read the entire instruction carefully, because it contains important information for you.

Always use this medicine as described in this leaflet or as your doctor or pharmacist has told you.

- Save this instruction. You may need to read it again.
- If you need additional information or need advice, contact your pharmacist.
- If you experience any unwanted effects, contact your doctor or pharmacist. This includes the possible side effects that are not listed in this manual. See part 4.
- Contact your doctor if you do not feel better or if your condition worsens.

Content of this manual:

- 1. What is INFLUCID and what is it used for
- 2. What you need to know before you start using INFLUCID
- 3. How to use INFLUCID
- 4. Possible side effects
- 5. How to store INFLUCID
- 6. Package contents and additional information

1. What is INFLUCID and what is it used for

INFLUCID is a homeopathic medicine used to treat colds accompanied by fever and flu-like illnesses accompanied by elevated body temperature.

INFLUCID is a combination of six well-proven homeopathic individual medicines, it is special suitable for the treatment of colds accompanied by fever and flu-like illnesses, with sudden onset and rapid onset advancement. Aconitum is effective in the initial phase of acute infections of the respiratory system, especially in combined with high body temperature. In addition to its effectiveness in treating colds, Bryonia has special effect on dry bronchitis (inflammation of the bronchi) with painful, irritating cough. Ipecacuanha softens bronchial secretion, thus facilitating the expectoration of mucus. Gelsemium is especially effective for colds and flu and sinusitis (inflammation of the sinuses) with fatigue, head and body pains, as well as for sore throats and hoarseness. Phosphorus has a positive effect on states of exhaustion, neuralgia and headaches during acute and chronic respiratory ifections. In addition, it strengthens the immune system, thus accelerating the healing process. This combination is complemented by Eupatorium perfoliatum, one of the most commonly used remedies in homeopathy for the treatment of colds and flu. Thanks to with a wide range of effects, Influcid acts quickly and efficiently on the symptoms of a cold with fever, such as flu. Influcid is also suitable for preventing viral infections.

2. What you need to know before you start using INFLUCID

Do not take INFLUCID:

- if you are allergic to Eupatorium perfoliatum or to another member of the Asteraceae family or to any from active substances or to any other ingredient of this medicine (listed in section 6).

Warnings and precautions

Consult a doctor if:

- you do not feel better or you feel worse;
- additional symptoms appear;
- elevated body temperature lasts or if it rises to 39°C.

Children

The drug Influcid should not be used in children under 1 year of age, as I do not have enough information about it the use of this medicine in this age group.

Use of other medications with INFLUCID

No interactions with other drugs were observed. Tell your doctor and pharmacist if you are using, if you are up to have recently used or are likely to use any other medicines.

Taking food, drinks and alcohol with INFLUCID

Bad lifestyle habits, as well as stimulants or alcohol and tobacco, can negatively affect the effect of the homeopathic medicine.

Pregnancy, breastfeeding and fertility

Consult your doctor before using this medicine.

Driving vehicles and working on machines

INFLUCID has no influence on the ability to drive a motor vehicle and operate machinery.

INFLUCID contains lactose (milk sugar) and wheat starch.

If your doctor has told you that you have an intolerance to some sugars, consult your doctor before taking this medicine.

This medicine is considered safe for people with celiac disease. Patients with wheat allergy (different from celiac disease) they must not take this medicine.

3. How to use INFLUCID

Always use this medicine exactly as described in these instructions or as explained to you by your doctor or pharmacist. If you are not absolutely sure, check with your doctor or pharmacist.

The recommended dose is:

Adults: in acute conditions, 1 tablet is used every hour, up to a maximum of 12 tablets per day, until improvement occurs. In the continuation of therapy, 1 to 3 tablets per day should be used. For the prevention of colds threatened by fever and flu-like diseases, use 1 to 2 tablets 3 times a day.

Use in children

<u>Children aged 1 to 11 years:</u> in acute conditions, 1 tablet should be used every 2 hours, up to a maximum 8 tablets a day, until improvement occurs. In the continuation of therapy, 1 to 3 tablets per day should be used.

<u>Children aged 12 years and older</u>: in acute conditions, 1 tablet should be used every hour, up to a maximum of 12 tablets per day, until improvement occurs. In the continuation of therapy or in case of chronic conditions, it is necessary use 1 to 3 tablets per day.

For the prevention of colds accompanied by fever and flu-like diseases, children aged 1 to 11 years need use 1 tablet 3 times a day and children aged 12 and older should use 1 to 2 tablets 3 times a day.

Gently dissolve the tablet in your mouth. You can dissolve the tablet in a little water, for use in children. Do not take this medicine with food and drink. Take care that the gap between taking food and of the medicine is at least half an hour.

If you have used more INFLUCID than you should have

No adverse effects are expected in case of overdose.

If you forget to use INFLUCID

Do not take a double dose to make up for a missed pill.

If you stop using INFLUCID

No adverse effects are expected.

In case of additional questions regarding the use of this medicine, contact your doctor or pharmacist.

4. Possible side effects

Like all medicines, this medicine can cause side effects, although not everybody gets them patients using the drug. In very rare cases, hypersensitivity reactions such as skin rashes and gastrointestinal complaints may occur.

Note: During the use of homeopathic medicines, there may be a temporary worsening of the existing ones discomfort (initial homeopathic aggravation). In such cases, discontinue therapy with INFLUCID and consult your doctor.

Reporting suspected adverse drug effects

In case of any unwanted reactions after the use of the medicine, it is necessary to inform your doctor or pharmacist. This includes all possible side effects that are not listed in this instruction medicine, as well as those who are.

5. How to store INFLUCID

Keep the medicine out of the reach and sight of children.

Do not use the medicine after the expiration date stated on the blister and packaging. The expiration date applies on the last day of the specified month.

Store the medicine at a temperature of up to 30°C.

Do not throw the medicine into the sewer or household waste. Ask your pharmacist how to dispose of medicines that you no longer use need. These measures will help protect the environment.

6. Package contents and additional information What INFLUCID contains;

- 1 tablet (250 mg) contains the following active substances: Aconitum trit. D3 25 mg, Gelsemium trit. D3 25 mg, Ipecacuanha trit. D3 25 mg, Phosphorus trit. D5 25 mg, Bryonia trit. D2 25 mg, Eupatorium perfoliatum trit. D1 25 mg
- Other ingredients are: lactose monohydrate, magnesium stearate, wheat starch.

What INFLUCID looks like and the contents of the package

INFLUCID tablets are white or almost white, flat tablets with a facet, sometimes they can be slightly mottled. Blisters made of PVC and aluminum foil each contain 20 tablets in a cardboard box with instructions for the patient. 40 tablets in a box.

Medication dispensing regimen

The medicine is issued without a prescription.

Name and address of the drug manufacturer (administrative headquarters)

Dr. Gustav Klein GmbH & Co. KG Steinenfeld 3 77736 Zell am Harmersbach Germany

Name and address of the manufacturer of the finished medicine

Dr. Gustav Klein GmbH & Co. KG Steinenfeld 3 77736 Zell am Harmersbach Germany

Name and address of the holder of the marketing authorization for the finished medicine

Alpen Pharma d.o.o. Husref Redžić 9 71000 Sarajevo Bosnia and Herzegovina

Number and date of the decision on the permit to put the finished medicine on the market:

Number of solutions: 04-07.3-1-2880/21 from 02.12.2022.